504057958 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4104624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RE COMMUNITY ENERGY, LLC	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPH ENERGY LLC
Street Address:	225 S. MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	RUTLAND
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: tkaras@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVNIA AVENUE, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACRD-013/15US 323629-2106		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. LEISEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J Leisey/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5RE COMM ENERGY TO MPH ENERGY_NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif source=5RE COMM ENERGY TO MPH ENERGY_NAME_CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT 504057958 REEL: 040423 FRAME: 0469

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RE COMMUNITY ENERGY,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RE COMMUNITY ENERGY, LLC" TO "MPH

ENERGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

5079069 8100

130759806

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0500629

DATE: 06-11-13

PATENT REEL: 040423 FRAME: 0470

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:13 PM 04/29/2013 FILED 11:13 AM 04/29/2013 SRV 130494916 - 5079069 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Re Community Energy, LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the lines follows:	mited liability company is hereby ame
Thename of the limited MPH Energy LLC	liability company is
	ngana da
	rsigned have executed this Certificate
the 30 day of April	, A.D. 2013
Ву	12/11/
,	Authorized Person(s)
No	me: David E. Surgess Schools
	HIG: True and a supplement of the bases

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 040423 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 10/19/2016